List of Participants 
Intermediate Nonprofit Financial Management Institute
Mark Adler
Associate Executive Director

Broward Meals on Wheels

3810 Inverrary Blvd., Suite 305
Lauderhill, FL 33319 
954-714-6940
madler@bmow.org
Meals per year: 1,500,000

Net Assets: $1,385,245.00*
Lizabeth Andrew
President 
Newnan-Coweta Council on Aging 
Meals on Wheels of Coweta

P.O. Box 73437
Newnan, GA  30271 
770-251-3045
toandrew@numail.org
Meals per year: 36,000

Net Assets: $15,671
Anna Carol Buffington
Executive Director

State College Meals on Wheels

205 S. Garner Street
State College, PA 16801 
814-237-8135
acbuffington@yahoo.com
Meals per year: 46,000
Net Assets:  $1,090,000

Jeanie Campbell


Volunteer Coordinator/Bookkeeper
Meals on Wheels-Anderson
P.O. Box 285
Anderson, SC 29622 
864-225-6800
april@acmow.org
Meals per year: 160,521

Net Assets:  $741,292
Lisa Church 



Bookkeeping/Development Coordinator
Cabarrus Meals on Wheels

1701 S. Main Street
Kannapolis, NC 28081 
704-932-3412
lchurch@ctc.net
Meals per year: 101,000

Net Assets: $650,728
Mollie Dalpae


Executive Director

Meals on Wheels Spokane

1222 W. 2nd Street
Spokane, WA 99201 

509-232-0864
director@mowspokane.org
Meals per year: 82,000

Net Assets: $62,445
Michael Dennis



Executive Director
Wood County Senior Citizens Assoc. Inc.

914 Market Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
304-485-6748
mdennis@suddenlinkmail.com
Meals per year: 45,000
Net Assets: $874,050* 

John Gregory

Senior VP Operations
LifeCare Alliance

1699 W. Mound Street
Columbus, OH 43223 
614-437-2821
jgregory@lifecarealliance.org
Meals per year: 1,104,873

Net Assets: $18,261,391*
Jackie Hamm 

Executive Director

Senior Citizens Services of 
North Texas, Inc. dba THE Kitchen

P.O. Box 1655
Wichita Falls, TX 76307 
940-322-6232
jhamm@thekitchenwf.org
Meals per year: 276,662

Net Assets: $284,672
Sandra Hart

Director

Estuary Council of Seniors

220 Main Street
Old Saybrook, CT 06475 
860-388-1611
development@ecsenior.org
Meals per year: 71,425
Net Assets: $2,952,000
Mary Herwaldt

Bookkeeper

The Salvation Army Golden Diners

375 Division Street
South Elgin, IL 60177 
847-220-4996
mary_herwaldt@usc.salvationarmy.org
Meals per year: 196,000
Net Assets:  $127,073
Dustin Manhart
 

Home Services Director
1200 N. Knollwood Circle
Anaheim, CA 92801 
714-220-0224
dmanhart@communityseniorserv.com
Meals per year: 800,000
Net Assets: $11,787,897*

Julie Simmons
Aging Administrator
Doniphan County Council on Aging

120 E. Chestnut Box 247
Troy, KS 66087 
785-985-2380
jmsimmons@rainbowtel.net
Meals per year: 35,300
Net Assets:
Rithy Thong
Program Manager 

Meals on Wheels by ACC

7311 Greenhaven Drive, Ste 190
Sacramento, California 95831 
916-444-9533
rthong@mowsac.org
Meals per year: 540,000

Net Assets: $537,927
Roseland Worrell 
Executive Director 

Suffolk Meals on Wheels

2800 Godwin Blvd
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-934-4911
rlworrel@sentara.com
Meals per year: 45,300

Net Assets: $193,000
* Indicates the net assets include programs other than the nutrition program.


